Pennsylvania Departmen{ of Environmental Protection -

Office of Chief Counsel
" 2 East Main Street
Norristown, PA 19401

February 15, 2008

Southeast Regional Office o Telephone: '(484) 250 - 5871
: Facsimile: (484) 250 — 5931

Robert W. Thomson, Esquire

Babst, Calland, Clements and Zomnir, P.C.
Two Gateway Center

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

TRANSMITTED VIA FACSIMILE AND CERTIFIED MAIL
#7001 2510 0005 8146 9764
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

'RE:  Bishop Tube HSCA Site

Dear Mr. Thomson;

The Department of Environmental Protection (Department) has previously sent you three
letters (May 5, 2000, August 29, 2006 and October 10, 2006), requesting that your client,
Marcegaglia USA, Inc. (Marcegagha) speak with the Department regarding a release of a
contaminant or hazardous substances at the stie of the Bishop Tube Company (Bishop Tube),
Frazer, East Whiteland Township, Chester County, now known as the Blshop Tube Hazardous
Sites Cleanup Act site (Site). .

The May 5, 2000 letter informed Marcegaglia that the Department had determined that
further response action and investigation at the Site were necessary and as a former operator of
Bishop Tube, Marcegaglia may be responsible for any environmental mvesttgations or cleanup
actions necessary at the Site.

The Department’s August 29, 2006 and October 10, 2006 letters both referenced the
status of your client as a former operator of the Bishop Tube Company and extended
Marcegaglia an invitation to come to the Department’s Southeast Regional Office in Nomstown,
Pennsylvania for a meeting to discuss the cleanup action at the Site.
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Robert W. Thomson, Esquire 2 February 15, 2008 -

In response to the Department’s correspondence and as a comment on the Site’s
Administrative Record, you sent two letters, October 19, 2006 and March 16, 2007, respectively,
that stated and reiterated your client’s position that they were at no time an operator of the
Bishop Tube Company and, while present as a lessee at the Site, Marcegaglia never used
Trichlorethylene (TCE). The Department appreciates your response to its inquiries and
understands your client’s position. :

As you know, the Department is implementing a Prompt Interim Response at the Site
and, to that end, has continued its investigation into the ownership and operational history at the
Site, pursuant to Section 501 of the Pennsylvania Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, Act of October
18, 1988, P.L. 756, 35 P.S. §§ 6020.101-6020.1305 (FISCA), 35 P.S. § 6020.501. During its
investigation that Department has identified records that confirm that “The New Bishop Tube, A
Division of The Marcegaglia Group” purchased TCE in March of 1993 and received pricing
quotes for possible fiture purchases of TCE in July and September of 1993, See enclosed. The
year 1993 corresponds with the time Marcegaglia leased the Site and began operations, January
1992,

The enclosed records appear to directly contradict statements in your October 19, 2006
and March 16, 2007 letters.

_ October 19, 2006:

During the time of its short tenancy and use of part of the
Christiana property, Marcegaglia did not use TCE or vapor
degreasors.  Those were gone before Marcegaglia began
operations.

- March 16, 2007:

Marcegaglia S.p.A formed a new corporation, the New Bishop
Tube Company, effective January 1, 1992, to which the Christiana

- machinery and equipment was transferred. The new corporation
leased the Frazer facility from Christiana and began operation in
the third quarter of 1992...Marcegaglia did no pickling or
degreasing and used no TCE. , .
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In light of the enclosed information indicating Marcegaglia did, at a minimum, purchase
TCE while operating the New Bishop Tube Company at the Site, the Department would again
like to extend an invitation to your client and invites Marcegaglia to the Southeast Regional
Office in Norristown, Pennsylvania for a meeting to discuss the cleanup action and to give
Marcegaglia an opportunity to become an active participant in the process associated with
implementing and financing remediation at the Site.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter. We would appreciate
a response to this invitation within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter. 1look forward to
hearing from you.

Sincerely,

P -
: Laurefi G. Rosen
Assistant Counsel

ce:  C. Shawn Dryer, Esquire
D. Armstrong, Environmental Protection Specialist, HSCA
G. Horvat, HSCA Section Chief
- 8. Sinding. ECP Regional Manager




ENCLOSURE 1

Document: Bishop Tube Company Purchase Order
Relevance: Bishop Tube Company letter head
indicating the company is a Division of The
Marcegaglia Group.

Date: March 26, 1993




PURCHASE DRDEH
wily - -

-BHOW THIS NO, ON ALL
SHIFMENTS AND CORRAESFONDENCE

' p.0.Box 1189
Route 30 and Malin Road
Frazer, .Pennsyl\'rania 18355

Phone: (215) 647-3450 , ,
 TWX: 910-380-9487 . L
. FAX: (215) 647-2540 .

— . o T - "SHIP TO
pbbottstown Indugtries Inc. _ A5 ABOVE UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
FD Box 138 - : IR

Ao, P 1786 ¥
ATEN:  Mr. Jhm :Lawa.s

_DATE ORDERED DATE REQUIRED TERMS SUBJECT TO PENNA, . +SHIP VIA E.0LR.
. ‘| N DUR PLANT SALES TAX (1601448]

| yEsO NOR .Bésﬂ;way

1 - . ppsnstacme 8335 dBa. 065 Well | | 262.00em
- £ - ﬁehvary B3/38/93 L
1 VanEaciase 0807 dis. ~ 35 Wall | PBA.OD éa
- A I}ﬁamﬂﬁtll JJ@“ ~ Dellimery DL/D5/53 ‘ S
1 - Mamuﬁmtmﬁwﬁ?dm 865 Wall | 297.00 wad I
: '  |Mandrel 4 - /27 ~ Delivery 04/05/93 _ L -
1  |vemsfactore 18307 dia, — 065 Wall 384.00 ea] .
- E Wandeel 77 -~ DElivery Wﬁﬁfﬁs‘ . ] S
1 octupe 23307 dia. - 03 Wl | HBesy - g

. PLEASE ACKNGWLEDGE ACCEPTANCE PROMPTLY
INDICATING PRICES AND DEFlNlTE SHIPPING DATE T

- SEND TWO COPIES OF INVD!CE TO ACCOUNTS
PAYABLE SECTION FOR EACH SH[PMENT '

. THIS ORDER S.UBJECT ToALL - - . . o L :
CONDITIDNS ON HEVERSE SIBE.. e . L ) PURCHASING AGENT
i : ACGOUNTENG COPY




. ENCLOSURE II

Document: East Falls Corporation Invoice

Relevance: The New Bishop Tube Company
purchased Trichloroethylene. :

Dispatch Date: March 24, 1993
Invoice Date: March 26, 1993
Payment Date: May 13, 1993




INVOICE

PLEASE REFER TO INVOIGE NUMBER

iN UNSHADED AREAS

. E @ [E []M E ON ALL GORRESPONDENCE. ‘
GREAT VALLEY CORPCHATE CEMTER + 15 LEE BLVD « FRAZER. P4 13355 m 3 B 1993 }NVO[CE NUMBER
(215) 647-81C0 FAX: (215) 647-5436 . INVOICE DATE '
“TRILL TO - ‘_Tgi S HEh NG DETALLS:
THE NEW BISHOP TUBE COMPANY ’ N ' THE - NEW EISHGP TUBE COMPANY
PO. BOY 1189 , ‘ ROUTE 30 & MALIN ROAD
RT 30 & MALIN ROAD ’ ' : FRAZER, DA
FRAZER, PA. 19355 . ' 19355
CUSTOMER CODE: 4n-RB10450 ' CERT' ON FILE CUSTOMER PO. 28433
BILNUMBER:  9303-47180/01 . _ DISPATGH DATE: 54 Mar 1993
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS FROM SHIP DATE = _ ~ GOLLEGTION FROM: :
DUE DATE: 23 Apr 1993 ROUTE 30 & MALIN ROAD
AMOUNT: 1,138.23 : ' FRAZER, PA
: 19355

n {,g 3

S
165 gal HYDRAULIE DIL 8-48 55 gal drum 2.99
3 BS gal drum . o
660 1bs TRICHLOROETHYLENE 6604 drum - .87
1 55 gal drum
. Envirn Protect Charge ) : 10.68
3 Drum Depuszt _ _ . 20,00
5\ =
MY | | 31598
1&”74

EHMS and CONDETiONS for 'Ih;s sale are set forth on the back of this lﬂVDICE
\ny mqulrtes regarcimg ihxs |nvotce plaase call (21 5) 647-9107

C 1,138.23 .

. PLEASEREMITTO: . -
EAST FALLS CORPORATION
P.0. Box 787-Frazer, PA. 19355




ENCLOSURE III

Document: East Falls Corporation Pricing List

Relevance: The New Bishop Tube Company possible
future purchase of various products sold by the East
Falls Corporation, including 1, 1, 1, Trichloroethane and
Trichloroethylene. '

Date: July 23, 1993




CORPORATION

THE MEW RISHOP TUBE CORFANY
ROUTE 30 & MOLIN ROAD
FRAZER, Pf

15355
23 Jul 1955

Tear HUSE LEVERING,

¥ou will find helow our curvend pricivg iper unit of measure) for }:trtfdlt“

5 we supply
toovo. ?hmﬂges in market conditions ha w fE:ulted in the new prices noted with an
asterisk (), 'All prices are subjsct to change witheout notice.
oynouck Ouantity Price ' Effsctive

1,1,1 TRICHLORDETHANE 8008 drus

1.1be 2% 1, 0680 delivered 01713783
ACETONE®%  363% drum , i1 lbs- at 0. 6100 delivered 04701753
COUSTIC SGDA LIE S0% FER 7008 drum I 1be &t 0, 1250 delivered OS702/793
GISGOIUR REOSPHATE AMHY GRAN F6  Gidtbg i 1bs & {3, FOO0 tiEli’-.-‘E?"E—'d u”*il Oz
FROMGOLYE TF  &&60% deun ' “ 1 1lbe at o E. 7100 delivers
BEEASE BEF & EFC BIGH TEMP 1z4% DRUM 1 1hke at 0. 8500 delive -ud
MURIATIC ACID 20 150# drum ' i 1bs &t o D EDRD delivered Ix
HYDROFLURZIC ACID 7o%  S00% 1 ibs at 0. 7300 delivered o)
HYDROFLUDRIC ACID 70%  S008 drus i 1bs at G BTO0 delivered &
HYDRAU IC OIL {j~td.5 55 pal drus 1 gal at (25200 delivered 32 =K
HYDRAULIC BIL 9-32 S5 gal drun i gal at S. 5700 deliversd OR/UE/SE
HYDROBEN FEROQXIDE S0%. SOO¥drum 1 1bs &t 0. 0000 delivered O0/22/93
WOTOR GIL HE 10W-40 5 gal drum i gal at 27000 deliversed OR/05S8F
MOTOR OIL PLUS 20 355 gal drum 1 gal at 3.5400 delivered 0B/02492
WMOTOR OIL PLUS 40 55 gal drum i gal at S 6000 delivered ORADESOE
==0FR BLONE NEW 5548 drus 1 1lbe =% 1.545{1 deliveregd Q4715793
SILFTECH (50D SR FITE Fﬁx!—i\") 1008 hags i ibe & o O.ZRED delivered 10718/35
TRICHLORDETHYLERE G650 drum 1 ibs at 08700 delivered D1/01/93
TRICHLORDETHYLERE . bulk 1 ibs at - 0L TESG deliveved CGls010932
WAY LUBE 1180 IS0 &8 .5 pal pail 1 gal &t 1B, 1E00 delivered - OR/OS/98

r

We hiphly valus the buciness we have with you and are loching Forward to continuing
4o service your needs.  IT yvou z'h:\\rE any guetiions please do et hc itate to contact me,
either 'directly o through our CL tomer Ee ~vice Coordinators -

Bincerelyy -

sr i EE R EIARm A DA BAY IO

_FRAZER PA 19355 & (215) 647-2100 * FAX: {215) 647.5436




ENCLOSURE 1V

Document: East Falls Corporation Pricing List

Relevance: The New Bishop Tube Company possible
firture purchase of various products sold by the East
Falls Corporation, including 1, 1, 1, Trichloroethane and
Trichloroethylene.

Date: Septeinber 10, 1993




THE MEW BISHOR TURE COMPRMY
ROUTE 0 & WALIN ROAD
FRAZER, PO 18355

10 Sep 1993

Dear HUSE LEVERING,

You will Find below our corrent pricing (per anid of measwre) for products we supply

to you.
gzterishk {#). #11 prices are subject ¢

Chanpes in market conditions hasve resulted in the new prices neted with an
¢ change without nobice.

WAY LUBE 1180 I30 68 5 gal pail

e T e

Fraoduch Buzsntity Price EFffective
1,1, 1 TRICHLOROETHAME &00F drum - 1 lbs a% 1. G420 delivered 0I/715/93
| ACETONE®®  363% drum ) : I lbs at CO0.6100 deliversd 0401793
COUSTID S00A LIB 0% BER 7004 drur "1 lbe =t L IZ00 delivered 097909753
DISODIUM PHOBMHATE ANHY ERAN FB  Sodthy ‘1 1bs =t 0. TO00 delivered O7/01/33
FROMBOLME TF 60608 drun J -1 1bs &t S 7100 delivered 13715552
GREASE ER 2 EFC HIGH TEWME 1204 DRUH 1 1bke &t G, HIOG delivered O9/59700
‘MURIATIC ACID 20 1504 drum 1 ibs amt 4.59060 delivered 087157593
HYDROFLUROQIC ACID 70% SO0% 1 lbs at 0, 7200 delivered 05/17/90
HYDROFLUORIC ACID 70% SO drum - 1 lbe &% COn BTNy delivered 107037590
. HYBRAULIC OIL 8-68 55 gal drum I gal at 2,5500 delivered 03/23/53
HYDRAULIC . OIL 832 ©5.gsl drum 1 gal at LETOD delivered O&708/3F
 HYDROBEM FPERONIDE 50%  SORdvum 1 1bs at 05000 delivered . OB/22/93
MOTOR DIl HE 10W-40 50 gal druwm i gal at 2. 700 delivered OG/O3S9E
MOTOR QIL RLUS 2¢ 55 gal drum 1 gal at 2. 0400 gelivered O&503/%
- WOTOR OIL PLUZ 40 55 gal druam 1 gel =t S GAOD delivered OASOE/G
zz0FR HLONE NEW Soad deun _ 1 lbs = 1. 5460 delivered 044157092
SULFTECH (500 SULFITE AWEY) 1004 bags 1 lhs at 2850 delivered 10718705
TRICHLOROETHYLENE &60% drus 1 lbs &t 0. 8700 delivered 01501793
TRIGHLORUETHYLERE bulk 1 1be &t 2. 7330 deliveved 01701723
1 gal &k 15,1200 delivered O&/032797

We highly value the business we have with you and are locking forwsrd to continuing
hesitate to contact me; -

to service vour néeds.

Bincersly,

. If you have any guestions plezse do not
© pithew divectly or through s Customer Zervice Coordinators.

1R1FE ROUIFVARD. @ £.0.BOX 787 « FRAZER, PA 19355 & (215) 647-2100 * FAX: (215) 647-5436 . _. -



